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Dates for your diary 

Tuesday 22nd October – Year 6 visiting Beamish. Pupils only.  

Wednesday 23rd October – Harvest Stay and Play 10:30am (In nursery room) Parents are 

welcome. 

Wednesday 23rd October – Harvest Stay and Play 2:00pm (In nursery room) Parents are 

welcome. 

Thursday 24th October – Whole school individual photographs. Pupils only. 

Thursday 24th October – KS1 Seasonal Activities (In large and small hall) 4:00pm – 5:00pm. 

Pupils only. Tickets will be available from Tuesday 15th October £2.00 per ticket. 

Thursday 24th October – KS2 Seasonal Activities (In large and small hall) 5:15pm – 6:30pm. 

Pupils only. Tickets will be available from Tuesday 15th October £2.00 per ticket. 

Friday 25th October – Nursery Seasonal Activities (In nursery) 10:00-10:30am. Pupils only. 

Friday 25th October – Nursery Seasonal Activities (In Nursery) 2:00pm- 2:30pm. Pupils only. 

Friday 25th October – Harvest Festival (large hall) Pupils only. 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November – School Autumn half term/Holiday club open  

Monday 11th November – Reception –Year 6 Flu Immunisation spray 

Monday 11th November – Remembrance Day Service (large hall) afternoon. Pupils only  

Monday 11th November – Parents Evening  

Tuesday 12th November – Parents Evening 

Tuesday 10th December – Nursery Sing Along (am) 10:30am-11:00am (large hall) Parents are 

welcome. 

Tuesday 10th December – Christmas Dinner and Christmas jumper day. Pupils only 

Tuesday 10th December – KS2 Performing Arts Pantomime 4:30pm-5:30pm (large hall) 

parents welcome. 

Wednesday 11th December – Nursery Sing Along (pm) 2:00pm-2:30pm (large hall) Parents 

are welcome.  
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Thursday 12th December - Snow White - M & M Productions - Early Years/KS1. Pupils only. 

Monday 16th December – KS1 Christmas Performance (large hall) 9:30am-11:00am. Year 1 

parents are welcome.  

Monday 16th December - Year 3/4 Service 10:00am at St Andrew’s Church Year 3 Parents are 

welcome. 

Monday 16th December – Year 3/4 Christmas Party 1:30pm-3:15pm (large hall) Pupils only.  

Tuesday 17th December – KS2 Empire Empire/Cinderella AM performance. Pupils only. 

Tuesday 17th December – KS1 Christmas performance. (Large hall) 9:30am-11:00am Year 2 

parents invited.  

Tuesday 17th December – KS1 Christmas Party 1:30pm-3:00pm (large hall). Pupil’s only. 

Wednesday 18th December - Nursery Christmas Party (am) 9:15am-11:15am (in nursery 

room) Pupils only. 

Wednesday 18th December – Reception Christmas performance 9:45am-10:15am (large hall) 

Parents are welcome.  

Wednesday 18th December – EYFS Christmas party 1:15pm-2:50pm (large hall) Pupils only. 

Wednesday 18th December – Christingle Service 4:00pm-4:30pm (large hall) parents are 

welcome.  

Thursday 19th December – Year 5/6 Christmas Service 10:00am at St Andrew’s Church. Year 

5 parents are welcome.  

Thursday 19th December – Year 5/6 Christmas party (large and small halls.) Pupils only  

Thursday 19th December – Year 3/4 Christmas Service 1:30pm-3:00pm at St Andrew’s 

Church. Year 4 parents are welcome. 

Friday 20th December – Year 5/6 Christmas Service 10:00am at St Andrew’s Church. Year 6 

parents are welcome. 

Friday 20th December – Whole School Carol Service (large hall) 2:15pm-3:00pm 

Monday 23rd December – School closed and reopens Monday 6th January.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


